506990594 11/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7037433

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIKKO VESTERINEN	11/11/2021
JUSSI AUVINEN	11/11/2021
ILPO LYYTIKÄINEN	11/04/2021
TIMO NIETOSVUORI	11/10/2021
ANTTI PENNANEN	11/09/2021
MATTI POIKELA	11/11/2021
SEPPO VARTIAINEN	11/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAUTE OYJ
Street Address:	RAUTETIE 2
City:	NASTOLA
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	15550

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17613283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4046457700

Email: wballew@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11142-184US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY Y. BALLEW	
SIGNATURE:	/Wendy Y. Ballew/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2021	

506990594 PATENT REEL: 058183 FRAME: 0494

Total Attachments: 8 source=11142-184US1 2021_11_22 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=11142-184US1 2021_11_22 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=11142-184US1 2021_11_22 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=11142-184US1 2021_11_22 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=11142-184US1 2021_11_22 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=11142-184US1 2021_11_22 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=11142-184US1 2021_11_22 Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=11142-184US1 2021_11_22 Executed Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 058183 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Mikko VESTERINEN of Vääksy, Finland; Jussi AUVINEN of Lahti, Finland; Ilpo LYYTIKÄINEN of Vahverotie, Finland; Timo NIETOSVUORI of Lahti, Finland; Antti PENNANEN of Lahti, Finland; Matti POIKELA of Lahti, Finland; and Seppo VARTIAINEN of Villähde, Finland, hereby assign to RAUTE OYJ, a company organized under the laws of Finland, having a place of business at Rautetie 2, Nastola, Finland 15550, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent titled "VENEER LATHE AND METHOD OF PRODUCING VENEER," filed November 22, 2021, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 17/613,283 , which is a filing under 35 USC §371 of PCT Serial Number Application Number: PCT/FI2020/050319 filed May 13, 2020, which claims priority to Finnish Patent Application No. 20195436 filed May 24, 2019; this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States, and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

I authorize the firm of Meunier Carlin & Curfman LLC to insert the U.S. patent application filing date and U.S. patent application number into this document after my signature.

Assignment Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 058183 FRAME: 0496 Name: Mikko VESTERINEN

WITNESSED BY:

Hara La Date: ((. (1. 262)

Signature

JUSSI AUVINEY

Type or Printed Name

KIVENIONKATA 10

Witness Address
15140 Laht 1

Date: 11.11.2021

WITNESSED BY:

Date: 11.11.2021

Date: 11.11.2021

Date: 11.11.2021

Signature

Tommi USKI

Type or Printed Name

Tapanilankah 15

Witness Address
15900 Lahi

Fig(and

Date: 14. 11. 2021

Name: Ilpo LYYTIKÄINEN

WITNESSED BY:

Date: 4. 11. 2021

Signature

Tomil Uskel

Type or Printed Name

Tapanilan baha 15

Witness Address
15900 Layti

Finland,

Date: 9.11.2021

Name: Time NIETOSVUORI

WITNESSED BY:

Date: 10.11.2021

Signature

Topmy Usk (
Type or Printed Name

Tapanilankatu 15

Witness Address
15700 Lanti

Pinland

Name: Asiti PENNANEN	N00000000
WITNESSED BY: Date: 9, 1, 202 (
Signature Tello la jo Λεη Type or Printed Name	
Met 35 12 htcorket 12 Witness Address 15/66 &AHT	

Date: <u>0,9,1/,202/</u>	Wall Role
	Name: Matti POIKELA
WITNESSED BY:	
Para "	Date: 11.11.2021
Signature	5.7 GB.O.
TOMMI USKI	
Type or Printed Name	
Taparilankatu 15	
Witness Address 15900 Laby	
Finland	

Date:	Sing Vakrein
	Name: Seppo VARTIAINEN
WITNESSED BY:	
5 mi	Date:
Signature	
TOMM(USKI	
Type or Printed Name	
Tapanilankatu 15	
Witness Address /5700 ムスケナ	
m. / /	

Assignment Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 058183 FRAME: 0503